Docket No.: 1722,003 04-11-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States 1 302976568

To the Director of the United States 1 302976568

To the Director of the United States 1 302976568

To the Director of the United States 1 302976568 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Ouri Shifman** Yossi Golan Name: Wieder & Shifman Address: Diamond Exchange Yahalom Bldg., Suite 1275 54 Bezalel St. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Ramat-Gan State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 52521 Country: Israel □ Other Execution Date: March 24, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes □ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2005 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Registration No. 24,570 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Levisohn, Berger & Langsam, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor 8. Deposit account number: City: New York 02-2105 State/Prov.: NY Country: US ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 25, 2005 Peter L. Berger

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

Docket No.: 1722.003

Annex to Recordation Form Cover Sheet:

2. Name and address of Additional Receiving Party:

Name: Yossi Golan

Address: 23 Hoysmens Camile, Pardes hagdad

City: Netanya

Country: Israel

PATENT REEL: 0/16436 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT

For: \underline{X} U.S. and/or \underline{X} Foreign Rights For: X U.S. Application or X U.S. Patent By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):

Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Ouri Shifman

Yossi Golan

c/o Wieder & Shifman

23 Hoysmens Camile,

Diamond Exchange Yahalom Bldg.,

Pardes hagdad

Suite 1275, 54 Bezalel St.

Netanya, Israel

Ramat-Gan 52521, Israel

Citizen of Israel

Citizen of Israel

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Wieder & Shifman, Diamond Exchange Yahalom Bldg., Suite 1275, 54 Bezalel St.,

Ramat-Gan 52521, Israel and Yossi Golan, 23 Hoysmens Camile, Pardes hagdad,

Netanya, Israel

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality (Israel)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

X

50/50 percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

Χ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPOSITE PRINCESS DIAMOND

Attorney File No.: 1722.003

PATENT REEL: 016436 FRAME: 0054

	which is found in:
(a)	X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
b)	U.S. patent application executed on
3.	U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled
	on
d)	U.S. patent No issued on
e)	U.S. provisional patent application filed
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
ŋ	X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
	including the right to claim priority.
ınd, i	in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
pplic	cation or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to
etter	s patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
rovio	mbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this nment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or redding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its
erovidend s ASSIP Proces egal or, of etter	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or redding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof.
erovidend s ASSIM Proce egal or, of etter arry	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be deed promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or redding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to
erovidend s SSI eroce egal or, of etter arry	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or redding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof.
erovidend selection of the control o	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or reding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply brain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
erovidend selection of the control o	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention add Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or reding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
erovidend selection of the control o	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention add Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or reding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
erovidend selection of the control o	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or redding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply brain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
essig erovid and s assimore egal or, of etter arry	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be ded promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention add Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to GNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or reding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply btain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said as Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

PATENT SO JEM PS